

## INFORMACIÓN GENERAL

**Nombre del producto : CUBO DE ACERO INOXIDABLE****Descripción :** Fabricado en acero inoxidable AISI 304 de acabado pulido. El asa facilita el manejo seguro y cómodo de líquidos, sólidos, granulados o mezclas y su acabado liso reduce la adherencia y facilita la limpieza

Esterilizable en autoclave a 121°

## DATOS TÉCNICOS

| referencia   | capacidad | Øsuperior (mm) | Øinferior (mm) | unidades por ref. |
|--------------|-----------|----------------|----------------|-------------------|
| BUSS-010-001 | 10 L      | 265            | 170            | 1                 |
| BUSS-016-001 | 16 L      | 320            | 215            | 1                 |

## EMBALAJE Y DATOS LOGÍSTICOS

| referencia   | vol (cm3) | kg   | TARIC    | GTIN           |
|--------------|-----------|------|----------|----------------|
| BUSS-010-001 | 1         | 1,24 | 73102990 | 08434868118348 |
| BUSS-016-001 | 1,2       | 1,56 | 73102990 | 08434868118355 |

## FOTO DEL PRODUCTO



## GENERAL INFORMATION

**Product name : STAINLESS STEEL BUCKET****Description :** Made of polished AISI 304 stainless steel. The handle ensures safe and comfortable handling of liquids, solids, granules, or mixtures, while the smooth finish reduces residue adhesion and facilitates cleaning

Autoclavability

## TECHNICAL DATA

| reference    | capacity | Øtop (mm) | Øbottom (mm) | pcs/pack |
|--------------|----------|-----------|--------------|----------|
| BUSS-010-001 | 10 L     | 265       | 170          | 1        |
| BUSS-016-001 | 16 L     | 320       | 215          | 1        |

## PACKAGING AND LOGISTICS

| reference    | vol (cm3) | kg   | TARIC    | GTIN           |
|--------------|-----------|------|----------|----------------|
| BUSS-010-001 | 1         | 1,24 | 73102990 | 08434868118348 |
| BUSS-016-001 | 1,2       | 1,56 | 73102990 | 08434868118355 |

## PRODUCT PHOTO



## INFORMATIONS GÉNÉRALES

**Nom produit : SEAU EN ACIER INOXYDABLE****Description :** Fabriqué en acier inoxydable AISI 304 poli. Poignée ergonomique pour le transport de liquides, solides, granulés ou mélanges. Surface lisse, limitant l'adhérence et simplifiant le nettoyage.

Autoclavable

## DONNÉES TECHNIQUES

| référence    | capacité | Øsupérieur (mm) | Øinférieur (mm) | unités par ref. |
|--------------|----------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|
| BUSS-010-001 | 10 L     | 265             | 170             | 1               |
| BUSS-016-001 | 16 L     | 320             | 215             | 1               |

## EMBALLAGE ET LOGISTIQUE

| référence    | vol (cm3) | kg   | TARIC    | GTIN           |
|--------------|-----------|------|----------|----------------|
| BUSS-010-001 | 1         | 1,24 | 73102990 | 08434868118348 |
| BUSS-016-001 | 1,2       | 1,56 | 73102990 | 08434868118355 |

## PHOTO PRODUIT



## INFORMAZIONE GENERALE

**Nome del prodotto : SECCHIO IN ACCIAIO INOX****Descrizione :** In acciaio inox AISI 304 lucidato. Manico per trasporto sicuro di liquidi, solidi o materiali sfusi.  
Superficie liscia facile da pulire

Autoclavabile

## DATI TECNICI

| referenza    | capacità | Øsuperiore (mm) | Øinferiore (mm) | unità per ref. |
|--------------|----------|-----------------|-----------------|----------------|
| BUSS-010-001 | 10 L     | 265             | 170             | 1              |
| BUSS-016-001 | 16 L     | 320             | 215             | 1              |

## IMBALLAGGIO E DATI LOGISTICI

| referenza    | vol (cm3) | kg   | TARIC    | GTIN           |
|--------------|-----------|------|----------|----------------|
| BUSS-010-001 | 1         | 1,24 | 73102990 | 08434868118348 |
| BUSS-016-001 | 1,2       | 1,56 | 73102990 | 08434868118355 |

## FOTO DEL PRODOTTO



## ALGEMENE INFORMATIE

**Produktnaam : ROESTVRIJSTALEN EMMER****Beschrijving :** Van gepolijst AISI 304 roestvrij staal. Handvat voor veilig transport van vloeistoffen, vaste stoffen of granulaat. Glad oppervlak, eenvoudig te reinigen.

Autoclaveerbaar

## TECHNISCHE GEGEVENS

| referentie   | capaciteit | bovenØ (mm) | Øonder (mm) | stuks per ref. |
|--------------|------------|-------------|-------------|----------------|
| BUSS-010-001 | 10 L       | 265         | 170         | 1              |
| BUSS-016-001 | 16 L       | 320         | 215         | 1              |

## VERPAKKING EN LOGISTIEKE GEGEVENS

| Referentie   | vol (cm3) | kg   | TARIC    | GTIN           |
|--------------|-----------|------|----------|----------------|
| BUSS-010-001 | 1         | 1,24 | 73102990 | 08434868118348 |
| BUSS-016-001 | 1,2       | 1,56 | 73102990 | 08434868118355 |

## PRODUKTFOTO



## ALLGEMEINE INFORMATIONEN

**Produktname : EDELSTAHLEIMER**

**Beschreibung** : Aus poliertem AISI 304 Edelstahl. Griff für sicheren Transport von Flüssigkeiten, Feststoffen oder Granulaten. Glatte Oberfläche, leicht zu reinigen.



Autoklavierbar

## TECHNISCHE DATEN

| Artikelnummer | Volumen | Øoben (mm) | Øunten (mm) | Stückzahl pro Artikel |
|---------------|---------|------------|-------------|-----------------------|
| BUSS-010-001  | 10 L    | 265        | 170         | 1                     |
| BUSS-016-001  | 16 L    | 320        | 215         | 1                     |

## VERPACKUNG UND LOGISTIKDATEN

| Referenz     | vol (cm3) | kg   | TARIC    | GTIN           |
|--------------|-----------|------|----------|----------------|
| BUSS-010-001 | 1         | 1,24 | 73102990 | 08434868118348 |
| BUSS-016-001 | 1,2       | 1,56 | 73102990 | 08434868118355 |

## PRODUKTFOTO

